
ORDINANCE NO. 99-3c 

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING BIDS FOR ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION SUPPLIES 

WHEREAS, the Village of Chatham sought and obtained bids for electric 

distribution supplies for new construction; and 

WHEREAS, the attached bids were opened and the lowest responsible bidder 

identified; and 

WHEREAS, on June 15, 1999 the Public Works Committee met to review the bids 

and is recommending the following bids: 

SUPPLIER 

BESCO 

ELASCO 

WESCO 

Fletcher 

Graybar 

NOW, 

ITEM 
DESCRIPTION 

Monmouth Secondary 
250/400W Light 

4/0 220 mil str. Hendrix primary 
1/0 alum 220 mil str. Hendrix prim 
Secondary pedestal 
1/0 Splitbolt 
8' Crossarm 
10' Crossarm 
1/0 Elbow 
50kva Padmount Transformer 
50 kva Polemount Transformer 
Transformer Vault 
Transformer Pad 

ITEM 
QTY 

10000 
40 

20000 
25000 

50 
200 

50 
25 

100 
50 
25 
50 
50 

THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PRESIDENT 

VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, ILLINOIS, AS FOLLOWS: 

UNIT 
COST 

$ --.997 
$ 108.00 
$ 2.02 
$ 1.018 
$ 69.40 
$ 1. 10 
$ 22.98 
$ 28.41 
$ 19.65 
$1,125.00 
$ 696.00 
$ 40.53 
$ 38.42 
AND BOARD OF 

SECTION 1: That the following bids are hereby approved: 

SUPPLIER TOTAL COST 
BESCO $14,290.00 
ELASCO $69,540.00 
WESCO $ 3,824.25 
FLETCHER $73,650.00 
GRAYBAR $ 3,947.50 

Total Bids $165,251.75 

TOTAL 
COST 

$ 9,970.00 
$ 4,320.00 
$40,400.00 
$25,450.00 
$ 3,470.00 
$ 220.00 
$ 1,149.00 
$ 710.25 
$ 1,965.00 
$56,250.00 
$17,400.00 
$ 2,026.50 
$ 1,921.00 

TRUSTEES OF 

SECTION 2: This Ordinance is effective upon its passage and approval. 

PASSED THIS 22"d DAY OF JUNE, 1999 

ATTEST: 

AYES: 

NAYS: 

ABSENT: 

PASSED: 

APPROVED: 

6/ ze/'1 '0 
0/[2/OJ'l 

THE 


