ORDINANCE NO. 99-32

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING BIDS FOR ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION SUPPLIES

WHEREAS, the Village of Chatham sought and obtained bids for electric distribution supplies for new construction; and

WHEREAS, the attached bids were opened and the lowest responsible bidder identified; and

WHEREAS, on June 15, 1999 the Public Works Committee met to review the bids and is recommending the following bids:

SUPPLIER	ITEM	ITEM	UNIT	TOTAL	
	DESCRIPTION	QTY	COST	COST	
BESCO	Monmouth Secondary	10000	\$.997	\$ <mark>9,97</mark> 0.00	
	250/400W Light	40	\$ 108.00	\$ 4,320.00	
ELASCO	4/0 220 mil str. Hendrix primary	20000	\$ 2.02	\$40,400.00	
	1/0 alum 220 mil str. Hendrix prim	n 25000	\$ 1.018	\$25,450.00	
	Secondary pedestal	50	\$ 69.40	\$ 3,470.00	
	1/0 Splitbolt	200	\$ 1.10	\$ 220.00	
WESCO	8' Crossarm	50	\$ 22.98	\$ 1,149.00	
	10' Crossarm	25	\$ 28.41	\$ 710.25	
	1/0 Elbow	100	\$ 19.65	\$ 1,965.00	
Fletcher	50kva Padmount Transformer	50	\$1,125.00	\$56 , 250.00	
	50 kva Polemount Transformer	25	\$ 696.00	\$17,400.00	
Graybar	Transformer Vault	50	\$ 40.53	\$ 2,026.50	
	Transformer Pad	50	\$ 38.42	\$ 1,921.00	
NOW	THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED BY THE P	PRESTDENT	AND BOARD OF	TRUSTEES OF T	ΗF

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, ILLINOIS, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1: That the following bids are hereby approved:

SUPPLIER	TOTAL COST
BESCO	\$14,290.00
ELASCO	\$69,540.00
WESCO	\$ 3,824.25
FLETCHER	\$73,650.00
GRAYBAR	\$ 3,947.50
Total Bids	\$165,251.75

SECTION 2: This Ordinance is effective upon its passage and approval.

PASSED THIS 22nd DAY OF JUNE, 1999

L. Koester, President

Village of Chatham

ATTEST:

Ra	Q	ARING	e)	
Robert	Α.	Krueger,	Village	Clerk

AYES:	5
NAYS:	Ø
ABSENT:	Gray

PASSED:	6/22/99
APPROVED:	6/22/29